comprehensive income

 -  197,457  197,457  (2)

Investments accounts for using the

equity method

 210,152  (21,073)  189,079  (1)

Contract assets  -  11,964  11,964  (1)

Current liabilities:

Contract liabilities  -  8,732  8,732  (1)

Other payables  28,325  1,820  30,145  (1)

Other current liabilities  102,905  (25,644)  77,261  (1)

Current income tax liabilities  -  2,739  2,739  (1)

Non-current liabilities:

Deferred tax liabilities  -  4,466  4,466  (1)

Equity:

Retained earnings  17,573  45,546  63,119  (1)、(2)

Other components of equity  (29,556)  (39,222)  (68,778)  (2)

Assuming for the year ended December 31, 2018, the Company still adopted the International

Financial Reporting Standards relating to the income standards of 2017 edition (including IAS

11 Construction Contracts, IAS 18 Revenue and related Interpretations), the impact on each

of the Company's financial statements line items is summarized as follows:

  2018 edition of IFRS

Assuming 2017 edition of

IFRS income standards are

applied  Difference  Note

December 31,2018

Balance Sheet:

Current assets:

Contract assets, current  $37,640  $-  $(37,640)  (1)

Accounts receivable, net  69,067  51,271  (17,796)  (1)

Current income tax assets  1,313  1,363  50  (1)

Prepayment  73,156  72,963  (193)  (1)

Non-current assets:

Contract assets, noncurrent  65,231  -  (65,231)  (1)

English Translation of Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese

SOFTSTAR ENTERTAINMENT INC.

NOTES TO PARENT COMPANY ONLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

222

  2018 edition of IFRS

Assuming 2017 edition of

IFRS income standards are

applied  Difference  Note

Current liabilities:

Contract liabilities, current  $13,975  $-  $(13,975)  (1)

Other payables  38,981  31,250  (7,731)  (1)

Other current liabilities  1,075  52,251  51,176  (1)

Current income tax liabilities  11,184  -  (11,184)  (1)

Equity:

Retained earnings  144,139  5,043  (139,096)  (1)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Statement of Comprehensive Income:

Net sales  547,106  407,821  (139,285)  (1)

Cost of goods sold  (39,467)  (39,467)  -  (1)

Gross profit  507,639  368,354  (139,285)  (1)

Operating expenses:

Sales and marketing expenses  (41,128)  (32,320)  8,808  (1)

General and administrative expenses  (56,852)  (56,852)  -  (1)

Research and development expenses  (201,128)  (201,128)  -  (1)

Expected credit losses  (9,881)  -  9,881  (1)

Total operating expenses  (308,989)  (290,300)  18,689  (1)

Operating income  198,650  78,054  (120,596)  (1)

Non-operating income and expenses  (74,835)  (74,835)  -  (1)

Income tax expense  (35,992)  (26,680)  9,312  (1)

Net income  87,823  (23,461)  (111,284)  (1)

Earnings per share (NTD)

Earnings per share-basic  $1.84  $(0.49)   (1)

Earnings per share-diluted  1.84  (0.49)   (1)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Statement of Cash Flows

Cash flows from operating activities

Contract assets  $(84,170)  $-  $84,170  (1)

Accounts receivable, net  (13,100)  5,266  (8,366)  (1)

Prepayment  (9,757)  (10,941)  (1,184)  (1)

Contract liabilities  (70,323)  -  70,323  (1)

Other payables  8,822  7,778  (1,044)  (1)

Other current liabilities  (619)  (50,654)  (50,035)  (1)

English Translation of Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese

SOFTSTAR ENTERTAINMENT INC.

NOTES TO PARENT COMPANY ONLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

223

Note:

(1) The details regarding the application of IFRS 15“Revenue from Contracts with

Customers” (including Amendments to IFRS 15 “Clarifications to IFRS 15 Revenue from

Contracts with Customers”) are as follow:

IFRS 15 replaces IAS 11 Construction Contracts, IAS 18 Revenue and related

Interpretations. In accordance with the transition provision in IFRS 15, the Company

elected to recognize the cumulative effect of initially applying IFRS 15 at the date of